ActivEX Limited A.C.N. 113 452 896

Suite 2 3B Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

P: (02) 9251 9088 E: admin@activex.com.au W: activex.com.au

30 May 2023

The Manager Company Announcements Office Australian Stock Exchange

Via Online Electronic Lodgement

Extension of Star Diamond Loan Maturity Date

ActivEX Limited (the "Company") refers to the \$5 million unsecured loan facility ("Loan Facility") granted by Star Diamond Developments Limited ("Star Diamond") and is pleased to announce that it has agreed with Star Diamond for the extension of loan maturity date from 31 October 2023 to 31 October 2024.

Saved as aforesaid, all other terms and conditions of the Loan Facility remain unchanged.

Authorised by the Board of ActivEX Limited

For further information contact: Mr Mark Derriman, Managing Director or Mr William Kuan, Company Secretary

